
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015756-2025 

Contract

CUBESCAN BIOCON-700-S BLADDER SCANNER

DERBYSHIRE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015756
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05047e  
Published 17 April 2025, 9:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DERBYSHIRE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

sh Green Learning Disability Centre, Ashgate Road

Ashgate

S427JE

Contact

STEVEN COMERY

Email

steven.comery@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7790861071

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015756-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015756-2025
mailto:steven.comery@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF12 - East Derbyshire

NHS Organisation Data Service

Z2576474

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://DCHST.communications@nhs.net

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CUBESCAN BIOCON-700-S BLADDER SCANNER

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

BLADDER SCANNER

http://DCHST.communications@nhs.net


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medical Equipment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: 100 / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 123-123456

Section V. Award of contract

Title

CUBESCAN BIOCON-700-S BLADDER SCANNER

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:123456-2025:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

DE SMIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD

Bath

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06585345

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust

Chesterfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T21:58:12+0000
	TCPDF




